

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

F.A.(MAT) No. 47 of 2022

Smt. Meena Choudhary **Versus** Pradeep Kumar

28.03.2022	Shri Vivek Kumar Tripathi, counsel for the Appellant. Heard on admission. Admit. Issue notice to the Respondent on payment of P.F., as per rules. Call for record of the Court below and list it thereafter. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge