



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**FA(MAT) No. 347 of 2023**

PRADEEP KUMAR **versus** SMT. VEENA @ MEENA CHAUDHARY

**FA(MAT)/47/2022**

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>08.04.2026</b> | <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>FA(MAT) No. 347 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Mayank Chandrakar, counsel for the appellant.<br/>None for the respondent.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>FA(MAT) No. 47 of 2022</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Manish Kumar Sahu, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Awadh Tripathi, counsel for the appellant.<br/>Mr. Mayank Chandrakar, counsel for the respondent.<br/>As prayed by both the parties, post this matter week after next for consideration on admission of FA(MAT) No. 347 of 2023.<br/>Let the matter be listed along with FA(MAT) No. 347 of 2023.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-around; margin-top: 20px;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> </div> </div> |
| <i>Bhumika</i>    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |