



2026:CGHC:19075-DB

NAFR**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 47 of 2022**

Smt. Meena Choudhary D/o Jaiprakash Aged About 33 Years W/o Pradeep Kumar Choudhary, R/o Village Peepal Khuta, Post - Bhukel, Police Station Basna, District Mahasamund Chhattisgarh. (Wrongly Mentioned As Smt. Veena Choudhary In The Impugned Order)

... Appellant**versus**

Pradeep Kumar S/o Late Shri Udbhanu Choudhary Aged About 35 Years Caste - Aghariya, R/o Village Jognipali, Thana Saraipali, District Mahasamund Chhattisgarh.

... Respondent

For Appellant	: None
For Respondent	: Mr. Mayank Chandrakar, Advocate

D.B:-Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Narendra Kumar Vyas

Order on Board**25/04/2026**

1. No one appears nor any representation is made on behalf of the appellant even when the case is called in the second round of hearing.
2. In the above circumstances, in absence of any representation, this Court is left with no other option but to dismiss this appeal for non-prosecution.
3. Accordingly, this appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Sd/-
(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
JUDGE